Cornwall District Kennel Club
Thursday, August 31, 2023 to Sunday, September 3, 2023

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Farran Park
14704 Stormont, Dundas and Glengarry County Road 2
Ingleside, Ontario

JUDGE OVERLOADS

Saturday — September 2" — Julie Keenan has overloaded by 5 dogs
Michael Guy will judge 1 Pointer, 4 Pointer (GSH)

Sunday — September 3™ — Rick Fehler has overloaded by 27 dogs
Michael Guy will judge the following: 1 Irish Setter, 4 Irish R/W, 1 English Cocker Spaniel, 1 Welsh Springer
Spaniel, 2 Vizsla (Sm), 4 Weimaraners
Julie Keenan will judge 14 Whippets



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, August 31, 2023

Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Joe Lobb
8:30a.m.
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-1-0
5 Havanese 0-2-1-2
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
2 Maltese 1-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
2 Pug 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-2-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Weimaraner 2-0-0-0
LUNCH
12:30p.m.
18 Spaniel (Field) 4-7-4-3

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-0

63 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Joe Lobb
9:50a.m.
3 Barbet 0-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-4-1
11 Retriever (Lab) 4-3-1-3
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
0 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joe Lobb
1:45p.m.
2 Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-1-1-0
8 French Bulldog 2-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-1
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-2
2 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Joe Lobb

3:20p.m.
5 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-1

5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-2-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Beauceron 2-1-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 1-3-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0

38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Janet Lobb
2:20p.m.
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-1-0
0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0

14 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 2 (Hounds)
Janet Lobb
1:00p.m.
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-3
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
8 Whippet 3-2-0-3
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Janet Lobb
3:15p.m.
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-1
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  4-2-0-0
4 Boxer 1-0-1-2
7 Doberman Pinscher 4-1-2-0
3 Great Dane 0-2-1-0
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 1-3-0-2
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, August 31, 2023

LIMITED BREED SHOW

GENERAL SPECIALS Ring 2
Follows last Group Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Judge: Janet Lobb Todd Foley
10:30a.m.
Summary 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-2-0
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
63 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 1 Beauceron 1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
Group 2 (Hounds) 3 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-0
28 Dogs 3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
) 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
SJOD“O%S (Working Dogs) 2 German Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-1
Group 4 (Terriers) 5 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-1
14 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-0-2-1
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1
Group 5 (Toys)
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 35 Dogs
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
230 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, September 01, 2023

Ring 1
Group 2 (Hounds)
Julie Keenan

11:00a.m.

3 Basenji 1-1-0-1
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-3
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Guy

9:00a.m.

21 Spaniel (Field) 4-9-5-3

12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Joe Lobb
11:15a.m.
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-1-0
0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Rita Walker

10:15a.m.
16 Whippet 4-4-2-6
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
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Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Rita Walker

11:00a.m.

7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-1-1
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Ring 2

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

Joe Lobb

1:00p.m.
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
1 Baby Puppy
Great Dane
Leonberger
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Siberian Husky

2-1-0-2
5-3-1-0
0-1

1-0-1-2
3-1-2-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

2-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-1
3-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-0-2

47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Janet Lobb

8:30a.m.

w

Barbet 0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Pointer 0-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-1
Retriever (Flat) 0-0
Retriever (Golden) 2-2

0 Retriever (Lab) 3-3
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-
1-0

0-0

0-1

0-0

0-1

0-1

0-0
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Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

1 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-0
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46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

Janet Lobb

11:00a.m.
3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
5 Beauceron 3-2-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
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Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Finnish Lapphund

German Shepherd Dog
LUNCH

12:45p.m.
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
1 Baby Puppy
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
1 Baby Puppy

46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

3-1-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-0-0-1

0-0-2-1
0-2-1-1
1-1-2-1
0-2-0-0
1-0

3-3-1-1
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Janet Lobb

2:10p.m.

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-2-0

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy

Coton de Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Pomeranian

Pug

1 Baby Puppy

Toy Manchester Terrier

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-1-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-0

0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Conformation - Friday, September 01, 2023

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

Ring 3

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Janet Lobb

3:30p.m.
Bulldog
Chow Chow
Am Eskimo (St)
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
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32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-3-1-2
1-0

0-2-2-1
1-1-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-2-0-2
1-1

0-0-0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group

Judge: Joe Lobb

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
67 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
37 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
277 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Todd Foley
9:00a.m.
6 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-2
8 Bernese Mountain Dog  5-2-1-0
4 Boxer 1-0-1-2
6 Doberman Pinscher 3-1-2-0
4 Great Dane 2-2-0-0
2 Leonberger 0-1-1-0
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
4 Newfoundland 3-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
8 Siberian Husky 2-4-0-2
45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW

RIDEAU TERRIER CLUB
MINIATURE SCHNAUZERS

Ring 5
Group 4 (Terriers)
Julie Keenan

10:00a.m.
11 Schnauzer (Miniature) 4-5*-1-1
*includes 1 Vt F

SPECIALTY SHOW

WHIPPET CLUB OF EASTERN
CANADA

Ring 5
Group 2 (Hounds)
KIm Norton

1:30p.m.

27 Whippet 5-9*-4-9

*includes 1 Vt F, 1 Field F
Exhibition Only 0-1
Baby Puppy 1-0
Brace
Stud Dog
Brood Bitch
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, September 02, 2023

Ring 1 Ring 2 1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0 2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-1-0
Group 4 (Terriers) Group 3 (Working Dogs) 6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Joe Lobb Julie Keenan 3 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-1
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
9:00a.m. 8:00a.m. ) 3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-1-0
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) — 2-4-1-1 1 Akita 0-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ** 5 Havanese 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 5 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-2 2 Iltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
10 Bernese Mountain Dog  6-3-1-0 . 2 Maltese 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Ring 2 3 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-1
Ring 1 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) 2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) 5 Boxer 1-0-1-3 Julie Keenan 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
Michael Guy 1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0 5 Pug 1-2-1-1
8 Doberman Pinscher 4-1-2-1 1:00p.m. 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1:45p.m. 0 Eurasier 0-0-0-0 S5 Barbet 0-1-2-2 1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 2 Leonberger 0-1-1-0 1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1 36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-1 3 Mastiff 1-2-0-0 16 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-5-4 _
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 17 Retriever (Lab) 7-5-2-3 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-0-1-0 3 Baby Puppy 2-1
Ring 1 1, Rottweller oo 6 Retriever (Néé%) ™ Ring 3
Gri/lljighzag?%uur;ds) 13 Siberian Husky 3-4-2-4 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
52 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1 Rick Fehler
2:00p.m. 1 Setter (Ir@sh) 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji ' 0-0-0-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 4 Sette_r (Irish R & W) 0-1-2-1 _ 12:30p.m.
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0 1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0 1 Austral!an Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0 _ 3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-0 5 Australian Sh_epherd 1-1-2-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1 Ring 2 20 Spaniel (Field) 4-7-5-4 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
Group 4 (Terriers) 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0 1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0 X ! . -
6 Borzoi 2.3.1.0 Julie Keenan 2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-1-0 3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0 4 Weimaraner 2-1-1-0 1 Bria_rd 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1 . 10:30a.m. 7 Collie (Rough) 4-2-1-0
> Baby P 2.0 3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-1-0 83 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 7 Collie (Smooth) 2-4-0-1
y Puppy ; o
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-1-0-3 2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0 " _ ™ 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
3 Saluki 4 Border Terrier 2-0-1-1 Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 5 German Shepherd Dog  3-0-0-2
aluki 0-0-3-0 . :
17 Whippet 4-4-3-6 6 Cairn Terrier 1-1-3-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 . 3 Old English Sheepdog  0-0-2-1
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0 Ring 3 6 Mini American Shepherd 0-4-2-0
' 1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0 Group 5 (Toys) 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
#+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *+ 3 Parson Russell Terrier  2-0-0-1 Rick Fehler 8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-1-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 _10:00a.m. 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1 4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-1-2
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)  1-1-0-0 57 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, September 02, 2023

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Summary LIMITED BREED SHOW
_ Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) Ring 1
Ring 3 88 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy Group 1 (Retrievers)
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Michael Guy
Rick Fehler Group 2 (Hounds)
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 11:00a.m
3:15p.m. ; 5 Barbet o 0-1-2-2
Group 3 (Working Dogs
2 Bulldog 0-0-1-1 £ Dons (2 Baby PUDDY ) 1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1
gs, Yy Fuppy .

1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 12 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-5-2
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0 Group 4 (Terriers) 17 Retriever (Lab) 7-5-2-3
8 French Bulldog 2-3-1-2 40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-2-1 Group 5 (Toys) Total
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-2 36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 39 Dogs
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 G 6 (Non-Sporting D i
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-2 ZG;%Jop (Non-Sporting Dogs) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

S gs, 3 Baby Puppy

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1 57 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy Total

343 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Rick Fehler

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2023
RING 4 — NOON




Conformation - Saturday, September 02, 2023

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

SPECIALTY SHOW

QUEON LURE COURSING ASSOC.
Saturday, September 2, 2023

Ring 1
Joe Lobb
9:30a.m.
6 Borzoi 2-3-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-2
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
15 Whippet 3-4-2-6
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Total
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

SPECIALTY SHOW

FIELD SPANIEL SOCIETY
OF CANADA

Sweepstakes
Friday, September 1, 2023
RING 5 - 3:30p.m.
Alistair Sutherland

Males 9-12 (2)

Females: 6-9 (3)

Vet Males: 7-10 (5)

Vet Females: 7-10 (3), 10-13 (1)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Saturday, September 2, 2023
Ring 5
Janet Lobb

9:00a.m.
30 Spaniel (Field)
6 Brace
1 Stud Dog
2 Brood Bitch

10-14-5-1

SPECIALTY SHOW

NATIONAL WHIPPET CLUB
OF CANADA
Saturday, September 2, 2023

Sweepstakes
Lyzane Hamel
Ring 5- 11:15a.m.

Male: 4-6 (1), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1)
Females: 9-12 (2). 12-18 (2)
Vet Females 7-10 (1)

Followed by

Cristy Nelson

12:00p.m.

40 Whippet 11*-10*-5-14

*includes 1 Vt F, 2 Field M
Exhibition Only 0-2
Baby Puppy 1-0
Altered 1-2
Brace
Stud Dog
Brood Bitch

NNMNNWEDN

SPECIALTY SHOW

RIDEAU TERRIER CLUB
Saturday, September 2, 2023

Sweepstakes
Noreena Seery
Ring 5-2:15p.m.
Males: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (1)
Females: 6-9 (2). 12-18 (1)
Followed by
Ken Kauffman

2:30p.m.
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-1-0
5 Border Terrier 2-0-2-1
1 Brace
6 Cairn Terrier 1-1-3-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 1-1*-0-0

*includes 1 Vt F

3 Parson Russell Terrier 2-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Brace

1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
10 Schnauzer (Miniature) 4-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

43 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Brace

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Conformation - Sunday, September 03, 2023

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

Ring 1

Group 2 (Hounds)

Julie Keenan
9:00a.m.

13 Whippet

1 Baby Puppy

1-4-2-6
1-0
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Ring 1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

Julie Keenan

9:40a.m.

Mini American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

1 Baby Puppy
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Beauceron

Border Collie

Bouvier des Flandres
Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

0-4-3-1
3-2-2-2
2-3-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2
1

Ring 1

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Julie Keenan

1:00p.m.
Bulldog
Chow Chow

1 Am Eskimo (St)

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
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French Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
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1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-3-1-2
1-0

0-2-2-1
1-1-0-2
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1
1-0

0-0-0-1

Ring 1

Group 5 (Toys)
Julie Keenan

2:30p.m.
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-3
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

NN B

1 Baby Puppy
Coton de Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

1 Baby Puppy
Silky Terrier
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40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Toy Manchester Terrier

1-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Rick Fehler

8:00a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
5 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-2
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Boxer 1-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 4-1-2-2
0 Eurasier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Great Dane 1-3-1-0
2 Leonberger 0-1-1-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
13 Siberian Husky 2-4-2-5

50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Rick Fehler

10:20a.m.

1 Basenji -0-0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) -2-2-0
2 Dachshund (MS) -2-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) -0-2-0
2 Borzoi -1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0
1 0-1

Irish Wolfhound

2 Baby Puppy
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
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20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Rick Fehler
12:30p.m.
4 Barbet 0-0-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1
15 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-5-3
13 Retriever (Lab) 5-3-2-3

3 Baby Puppy 2-1

4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
0 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
20 Spaniel (Field) 4-9-3-4

79 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Rick Fehler
4:25p.m.
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-1
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Border Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Parson Russell Terrier 2-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, September 03, 2023

6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-1-1

1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Guy
11:15p.m.
Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-2-1

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-1-0
Weimaraner 2-1-1-0

ANRRDMNRE

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Julie Keenan

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
79 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
30 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
309 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Benjamin Chin

9:00a.m.
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-3
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-1-0
3 Coton de Tulear 0-1-1-1
5 Griffon (Brussels) 2-1-1-1
4 Havanese 0-2-1-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
2 Maltese 1-0-0-1
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
5 Pug 1-2-1-1
2 Silky Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

Obedience Trials — Judges will break at their own discretion

SATURDAY, SEPT. 2, 2023
TRIAL #1

Ring 6
Lucie Leduc Levasseur

10:00a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 802, 803

Obedience Novice A
805, 806, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Open 18B
812, 815, 816

Obedience Open HB
817, 818, 819

Obedience Utility B
812, 815, 819

Total: 17 dogs

SATURDAY, SEPT. 2, 2023
TRIAL # 2

Ring 6
Lucie Leduc Levasseur

Follows Trial # 1

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 802

Obedience Novice A
805, 807, 808, 810

Obedience Open 18B
812

Obedience Open HB
817, 819

Obedience Utility B
812, 819

Total: 11 dogs

SUNDAY, SEPT. 3., 2023
TRIAL # 3

Ring 6
Nathalie Robitaille

10:00a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
801

Obedience Novice A
804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Open 18A
811

Obedience Open 18B
812, 813, 814, 815

Obedience Open HB
818

Obedience Utility B
812, 814, 815

Total: 16 dogs

SUNDAY, SEPT. 3., 2023
TRIAL # 4

Ring 6
Nathalie Robitaille

Follows Trial # 3

Obedience Novice A
804, 805, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Open 18A
811

Obedience Open 18B
812, 813, 814, 815

Obedience Utility A
820

Obedience Utility B
812, 814, 815

Total: 14 dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

Rally Obedience Trials — Judge will break at her own discretion

FRIDAY, SEPT. 1, 2023 FRIDAY, SEPT. 1, 2023
TRIAL #1 TRIAL #2
Ring 6 Ring 6
Lucie Leduc Levasseur Lucie Leduc Levasseur
10:00a.m. Follows Trial # 1

Rally Master Rally Master

915, 916, 919, 920, 921, 922 915, 916, 919, 920, 921

Rally Excellent B Rally Excellent B

915, 916, 919, 920, 921, 922 915, 916, 919, 920, 921

Rally Excellent A Rally Excellent A

918 918

Rally Advanced B Rally Advanced B

914, 915, 916, 917 914, 915, 916, 917

Rally Advanced A Rally Advanced A

909, 912, 913 909, 912, 913

Rally Intermediate Rally Intermediate

908, 909, 910, 911 909, 910, 911

Rally Novice B Rally Novice B

905, 906, 907 905, 906, 907

Rally Novice A Rally Novice A

900, 901, 902, 903, 904 900, 901, 902, 903, 904

Total: 32 Total: 29 dogs
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